
DECISION NO: 79037

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2023

Monthly Minimum Charge:

5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter 20.30$              

3/4-inch Meter 30.45$              

1-inch Meter 50.75$              

1 1/2-inch Meter 101.50$            

2-inch Meter 162.40$            

3-inch Meter 324.80$            

4-inch Meter 507.50$            

6-inch Meter 1,015.00$         

8-inch Meter 1,624.00$         

10-inch Meter 2,334.50$         

12-inch Meter 4,364.50$         

Rate Case Surcharge 
1

0.49$                

1
 Rate case surcharge will terminate after the earlier of five years, or until $25,000 is collected.
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Commodity Rates:

(Per 1,000 gallons)

5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter

0 to 3,000 Gallons 2.61$                

3,001 to 7,000 Gallons 4.17                  

Over 7,000 Gallons 5.22                  

3/4-inch Meter

0 to 3,000 Gallons 2.61$                

3,001 to 7,000 Gallons 4.17                  

Over 7,000 Gallons 5.22                  

1-inch Meter

0 to 25,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 25,000 Gallons 5.22                  

1 1/2-inch Meter

0 to 60,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 60,000 Gallons 5.22                  

2-inch Meter

0 to 100,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 100,000 Gallons 5.22                  

3-inch Meter

0 to 210,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 210,000 Gallons 5.22                  

4-inch Meter

0 to 335,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 335,000 Gallons 5.22                  

6-inch Meter

0 to 675,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 675,000 Gallons 5.22                  

8-inch Meter

0 to 1,090,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 1,090,000 Gallons 5.22                  

10-inch Meter

0 to 1,575,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 1,575,000 Gallons 5.22                  
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Commodity Rates (Continued):

(Per 1,000 gallons)

12-inch Meter

0 to 3,000,000 Gallons 4.17$                

Over 3,000,000 Gallons 5.22                  

Golf Course Water for Talking Rock

Golf Club, LLC and Construction

Water for Talking Rock Land, LLC

Per 1,000 Gallons (All Gallons) 1.46$                

Bulk/Standpipe

Per 1,000 Gallons (All Gallons) 5.22$                
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Service Charges:

Establishment 30.00$            

After Hours Service Charge (At Customer's Request) 35.00$            

Reconnection (Delinquent) 35.00$            

Meter Test (Calibration or Leak Detection) 20.00$            

Deposit *

Deposit Interest 6.00%

Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) **

NSF Check 20.00$            

Deferred Payment Per Month ***

Meter Re-Read (If Correct) 20.00$            

Late Payment Penalty (Per Month) ****

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler:

4" or Smaller *****

6" *****

8" *****

10" *****

Larger than 10" *****

* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(7).

** Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).

*** 1.50% of the unpaid monthly balance per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-(G)(6).

****

*****

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any 

privilege, sales, or use tax. Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).

1.50% of the unpaid balance per month or $3.00, whichever is greater.

1% of the Monthly Minimum Charge for a comparable sized meter connection, but no less than 

$5.00 per month.  The Service Charge for fire sprinklers only is applicable to service lines 

separate and distinct from the primary water service line.
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Service Line and Meter Installation Charges

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Line Meter Charge Total Charge

5/8 x 3/4" Meter 565.00$            158.00$          723.00$            

3/4" Meter 565.00              260.00            825.00              

1" Meter 629.00              321.00            950.00              

1 1/2" Meter 699.00              536.00            1,235.00           

2" Turbine Meter 1,054.00           1,066.00         2,120.00           

2" Compound Meter 1,054.00           1,928.00         2,982.00           

3" Turbine Meter 1,327.00           1,703.00         3,030.00           

3" Compound Meter 1,480.00           2,596.00         4,076.00           

4" Turbine Meter 1,892.00           2,723.00         4,615.00           

4" Compound Meter 2,121.00           3,718.00         5,839.00           

6" Turbine Meter 2,807.00           5,126.00         7,933.00           

6" Compound Meter 2,959.00           7,058.00         10,017.00         

8" Turbine Meter At Cost At Cost At Cost

10" Turbine Meter At Cost At Cost At Cost

12" Turbine Meter At Cost At Cost At Cost
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